# P97000012215

| (Re                       | questor's Name)   |             |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| (Ad                       | dress)            |             |
|                           |                   |             |
| (Ad                       | dress)            |             |
| (Cit                      | y/State/Zip/Phone | e #)        |
|                           | WAIT              | MAIL        |
| (Bu                       | siness Entity Nar | ne)         |
| (Do                       | cument Number)    |             |
| Certified Copies          | _ Certificates    | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to I | Filing Officer:   |             |
|                           |                   |             |
|                           |                   |             |
|                           |                   |             |
|                           |                   |             |
|                           | Office Lise On    |             |



04/15/24--01011--024 \*\*\*5.25



Office Use Only



Members of the Firm: Bradley S. Dornish Sarah E. Morrison

Of Counsel to the Firm: Terrence D. Wright Beth Fischman Stephanie Thomas Kramer

#### Attorneys:

H. William White, III Anthony S. Posa Natalie C. Metropulos Robert D. Kunkel Katherine E. Miller

www.dornish.net

July 9, 2024

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> RE: MSF Integra, Inc. – Conversion Request Our File No.: 018402

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our office submitted Articles of Conversion for Florida Profit Corporation Into a Non-Florida Business Entity to your office for the above entity via U.S. Mail on April 4, 2024. Our check payable to Florida Department of State for your fee in the amount of \$35.00 cleared our bank, Northwest Bank, on April 18, 2024. However, according to your website, the Conversion has not been processed.

Upon contacting the Registration Section of your offices, we were instructed to resubmit the request along with copies of the front and back of our cancelled check, as the request was most likely lost. Said copies of the Cover Letter and Articles are enclosed with this letter. No Certification is needed.

Please advise whether you require anything further to process this request. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours.

Dornish Law Offices, PC

Anthony S. Posa

ASP/js Enclosures



Members of the Firm: Bradley S. Dornish

Sarah E. Morrison

Of Counsel to the Firm: Terrence D. Wright Beth Fischman

#### Attorneys:

H. William White, III Anthony S. Posa Natalie C. Metropulos Robert D. Kunkel Katherine E. Miller www.dornish.net

- --

April 4, 2024

----

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> RE: MSF Integra, Inc. General Our File No.: 018402

Dear Sir Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Cover Letter and Articles of Conversion for Florida Profit Corporation on the above referenced matter. No Certification is needed.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Dornish Law Offices, PC

Anthony S. Posa

ASP/mef

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

.

SUBJECT: MSF Integra, Inc.

Name of Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Articles of Conversion and fee(s) are submitted to convert a Florida Profit Corporation into an a business entity formed under the laws of another jurisdiction in accordance with s. 607.11933, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

| Anthony S. Po              | sa, Esq.  |                                       |      |  |
|----------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|------|--|
|                            | Contact Person  |                                       | _    |  |
| Dornish Law C              | ffices, P.C.  |                                       |      |  |
|                            | Firm/Company  |                                       | _    |  |
| 6000 Brooktree             | e Rd., Ste. 301   |                                       |      |  |
|                            | Address   |                                       | -    |  |
| Wexford, PA 1              | 5090  |                                       |      |  |
| (                          | City, State and Zip Code                                      |                                       | -    |  |
| aposa@dornis               |   |                                       |      |  |
| E-mail address: (to        | be used for future annual                                     | report notification)                  | _    |  |
| For further information of | concerning this matter, plea                                  | ase call:                             |      |  |
| Anthony S. Po              | sa  | <sub>at (</sub> 412                   | ,765 | -2726  |
| Name of Con                |   |                                       |      | ne Telephone Number  |
| Enclosed is a check for t  | he following amount:  |                                       |      |  |
| 🗏 \$35.00 Filing Fee       | (, <b>\$</b> 43.75 Filing Fee<br>and Certificate of<br>Status | [] \$43.75 Filing<br>and Certified Co |      | <b>\$52.50</b> Filing Fee,<br>Certified Copy, and<br>Certificate of Status |

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

607.1622 (10) As a condition of a conversion of a domestic corporation to another type of entity under s. 607.11930, the domestic corporation converting to the other type of entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports in the records of the department through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of conversion are submitted to the department for filing.

FILED

Articles of Conversion For Florida Profit Corporation Into a Non-Florida Business Entity

2024 APR 15 PH 4: 33

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The Articles of Conversion are submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an a business entity formed under the laws of another jurisdiction in accordance with s. 607.11933, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the (converted) resulting business entity is.

## MSF Integra, Inc.

### Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

2. The name of the resulting business entity is:

MSF Integra, Inc.

Enter Name of (Converted) Resulting Business Entity

# 3. The (converted) resulting entity is a Business Corporation

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

4. The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into another business entity in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S.

5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.

Pursuant to s. 607.11933(4)(6) F.S. The conversion becomes effective at the later of:

- 1. The date and time provided by the organic law of the (converted) resulting entity; or
- 2. When the articles of conversion take effect.

| Signed this 3rd | <sub>day of</sub> April | 20_24 |
|-----------------|-------------------------|-------|
| Signature:      | deem labol              |       |

(Must be signed by a Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator.)

| Printed | Name: Nadeem Iqbal     | Title: Officer    |
|---------|------------------------|-------------------|
| Fees:   | Filing Fee:            | \$35.00           |
|         | Certified Copy:        | \$8.75 (Optional) |
|         | Certificate of Status: | \$8.75 (Optional) |